
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1235
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2005
SENDING OF LABOURERS ABROAD
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed any agreement with certain countries to send labourers there during the last three years till date;

(b) if so, whether some provisions have been made in these agreements for providing wages and other facilities to the labourers; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the names of the countries where these labourers are likely to be sent during the current year ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN MINISTRY OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS (SHRI OSCAR FERNANDES)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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